Fremont County Golf Course

Sunday, May 41, 2025
Saturday, May 10%, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025
Saturday, May 31st, 2025
Saturday, June 7™, 2025
Saturday, June 14™, 2025
Wednesday, June 18", 2025
Friday, July 4%, 2025
Saturday, July 12, 2025
Sat/Sun Aug 2 & 3, 2025
Saturday, August 23, 2025
Monday, September 15t, 2025
Sunday, September 7™, 2025
Sunday, September 215, 2025
Sunday, October 121, 2025

Tuesday, April 22, 2025
Saturday, April 26, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Friday, May 16%, 2025
Monday, May 19t 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Monday, June 30%, 2025
Monday, July 71, 2025
Sat/Sun, July 19 & 20, 2025

Monday, September 8", 2025

Tournament Schedule

2025

Rodeo Days Fundraiser

Sidney Football

Memorial Day 3-Couple

Matt’s Attic Benefit

Grape Hospital Tournament

Gude Golf (Teammates Fundraiser)
Hamburg Booster

Fourth of July 3-Couple

4-Gal Scramble

Cowboy Open 2-man

Zayne Osborne Memorial Scholarship
Labor Day 3-couple

FCGC Fundraiser

Sidney After Prom

Polar Bear

High School Golf Schedule

G & B Sidney/FM/Red Oak
Cowboy Invite

G & B Sidney/FM/Red Oak

Boys Sectional (location TBD)

15t Round Regionals (location TBD)
District Golf (location TBD)
Regional Finals (location TBD)

Other Notable Events

Golden Girls (50+ years)
Wobblies (Seniors)
Men’s Club Tournament

Course is open to public with Tee Times

Wobblies (Seniors)

Call Early to reserve carts 1-712-374-2347

1:00 Shotgun
9:30 Shotgun
9:30 Tee-times
10:00 Shotgun
8 & 1 Shotgun
Noon Shotgun
9:00 Shotgun
9:30 Tee-times
9:00 Shotgun
8 & 1 Shotgun
1:00 Shotgun
9:30 Tee-times
TBA

11:00 Shotgun
TBA

4:00 PM
8:30 AM
4:00 PM

8:30-1:00 PM
8:30-1:00 PM
Tee-Times

8:30-1:00 PM

No Carry on Liqour (State Law), you will be kicked off the course

Douglas Weber, Executive Director Fremont County Conservation Board

2281 US Highway 275 Sidney, lowa 51652

dweber@co.fremont.ia.us

For More Information Call 712-374-234





